CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence or, if this paper is a transmittal letter, every other paper or fee referred to therein, is being deposited via facsimile at (703) 306-5995 to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on

Date: Name: August 4, 2004

Signature:

Malcolm J. Duncar Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 051319/0074

Conveying party(ies):		Receiving party:	
Fakuya Yamamoto	02/19/04	Minebea Co., Ltd. 4106-73 Miyota, Oaza, Miyota-Machi,	
		Kitasaku-Gun, Negano-Ken 389-0	293 Japan
Conveyance Type:		Submission Type:	
⊠Assignment	Security Agreement	⊠New	
License	Change of Name	Resubmission: Doc. ID#	
☐Merger ☐	Other	Correction of PTO error	Reel
		Corrective Document	Frame
Enter either Patent Appli Patent Applic	Application or P ication Number or the Patent Number (s)	atent Number(s): nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for so Patent Number(s	ame property))
<u>Patent Applic</u>	ication Number or the Patent Nur	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for so	ame property)]
Patent Applic 10/6 If this document is being	ication Number or the Patent Num ation Number(s) 89,934 g filed with a new applic	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for so)
Patent Applic 10/6 If this document is being executing inventor on:	ication Number or the Patent Number (s) 89,934 g filed with a new applic	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for so Patent Number(s) ration, The application was signed Number of Properties:) by the first n
Patent Applic 10/6 If this document is being executing inventor on: Correspondence Address	ication Number or the Patent Number (s) 89,934 g filed with a new applic	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for so Patent Number(s) sation, The application was signed) by the first n
Patent Applic 10/6 If this document is being executing inventor on: Correspondence Address Malcolm J. Duncan, Esq.	ication Number or the Patent Number (s) 89,934 g filed with a new applic	Patent Number for so Patent Number(s) ration, The application was signed Number of Properties: Total number of properties involved) by the first n
Patent Applic 10/6 If this document is being executing inventor on: Correspondence Address Malcolm J. Duncan, Esq. SCHULTE, ROTH & Z.	ication Number or the Patent Number (s) 89,934 g filed with a new applic	Patent Number for so Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number of Properties: Total number of properties involved Fee:) by the first n : 1
Patent Applic 10/6 If this document is being executing inventor on: Correspondence Address Malcolm J. Duncan, Esq. SCHULTE, ROTH & Z. 20 919 Third Avenue	ication Number or the Patent Number (s) 89,934 g filed with a new applic	Patent Number for so Patent Number(s) ration, The application was signed Number of Properties: Total number of properties involved) by the first n : 1
Patent Applic 10/6 If this document is being executing inventor on: Correspondence Address Malcolm J. Duncan, Esq. SCHULTE, ROTH & Z. 919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022	ication Number or the Patent Number (s) 89,934 g filed with a new application.	Patent Number (so Patent Numbers for so Patent Number (so Patent Number of Properties: Total number of properties involved Fee: Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40 Enclosed Authorized to charge to Deposite	by the first n : _1_ D/per) \$40 t Account Numb
Patent Applic 10/6 If this document is being executing inventor on:	ication Number or the Patent Number (s) 89,934 g filed with a new application.	Patent Number (so Patent Numbers for so Patent Number (so Patent Number of Properties: Total number of properties involved Fee: Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40 Enclosed Authorized to charge to Deposite 50-0675, Order Number 051319	by the first n : 1 2/per) \$40 1 Account Numb 2/0074. A duplic
Patent Applic 10/6 If this document is being executing inventor on:	ication Number or the Patent Number (s) 89,934 g filed with a new application.	Patent Number (so Patent Numbers for so Patent Number (so Patent Number of Properties: Total number of properties involved Fee: Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40 Enclosed Authorized to charge to Deposite	by the first n : 1 D/per) \$40 t Account Numb D/0074. A dupliched.

Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Malcolm J. Duncan, Esq., Reg. No. 50,651

051319/0074.

Deposit Account 50-0675, Order Number

9698614.1 Page 1 of 1

700103398

PATENT REEL: 014960 FRAME: 0424 WHEREAS, Takuya Yamamoto, a citizen of Japan, having a mailing address at

c/o Minebea Co., Ltd., 4106-73 Miyota, Oaza, Miyota-Machi, Kitasaku-Gun, Nagano-

Ken, 389-0293 Japan (hereinafter "the Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful

improvements in SHAFT BEARING RETAINER, and

WHEREAS Minebea Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at 4106-73

Miyota, Oaza, Miyota-Machi, Kitasaku-Gun, Nagano-Ken 389-0293 Japan (hereinafter

"the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be

issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its

territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that

for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby a acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto

the Assignee his full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the

aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories

and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use

and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term

051319/0074

A-3054(U.S.)

1/2

PATENT REEL: 014960 FRAME: 0425 or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor(s) hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor(s) further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the dates indicated below.

Date: _ February 19, 2004

051319/0074 A-3054(U.S.)

FILE No.: 051319/0074

919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022

Tel (212) 756-2000

Fax (212) 593-5955

SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

2004 AUG -4 P 4: 35

FACSIMILE PLEASE DISTRIBUTE TO ALL LISTED PERSONS

To Company Fax No. Confirmation No.

Assignment Division USPTO 703-306-5995

FROM: Malcolm J. Duncan DATE: August 4, 2004

DIRECT DIAL: (212) 756-2583 Number of Pages: 5

Number of Cover Sheets: 1 (Including Cover Page)

Additional Message:

9698617.1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

For incomplete transmission please call (212) 756-2000 ext.6076

PATENT REEL: 014960 FRAME: 0427

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence or, if this paper is a transmittal letter, every other paper or fee referred to therein, is being deposited via facsimile at (703) 306-5995 to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on

Date:

August 4, 2004

Name: Signature: Malcolm J. Duncas Schulte Roth & Zabel LP

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 051319/0074

Please record the attached original document(s) or conveying party(ies): Takuya Yamamoto 02/19/04	Receiving party: Minebea Co., Ltd. 4106-73 Miyota, Oaza, Miyota-Machi, Kitasaku-Gun, Negano-Ken 389-0293 Japan
Conveyance Type:	Submission Type: New Resubmission: Doc. ID# Correction of PTO error Reel Corrective Document Frame
Enter either Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu Patent Application Number(s) 10/689,934	Patent Number(s): Independent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for same property) Patent Number(s) Cation, The application was signed by the first named
Correspondence Address: Malcolm J. Duncan, Esq. SCHULTE, ROTH & ZABEL LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 Telephone: (212) 756-2000 Fax: (212) 593-5955	Number of Properties: Total number of properties involved: 1 Fee: Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40/per) \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge to Deposit Account Number: 50-0675, Order Number 051319/0074. A duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. ☐ Please apply any additional fee or any credits to Deposit Account 50-0675, Order Number 051319/0074.
or ore original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 4, 2004

Signature

9698614.1

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/04/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014960 FRAME: 0428

Date